A person

who, by any deception obtains property belonging to

another person with the intention of permanently depriving

the other person of it, is liable on conviction to

imprisonment for 10 years.

CYBER CRIME

DATA FOR SAINT LUCIA

➢ There were one hundred and seventy-two (172) cybercrimes
reported island wide for the period under review.

➢ Cyber Crimes decreased by twenty percent (20%) in the Year
2022 when compared to the Year 2021.

➢ Thirty (30) Cyber Crimes have been reported thus far in 2023

➢ The offence of Obtaining Monies by Deception recorded the